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Schedule "A" to Designated Contraventions By-law Fees

Schedule A for 36-2021

The Administrative Penalty is applicable to each of the respective Designated By-law Contraventions
in the amount designated by the Municipal Fees and Penalties Schedule.

Ticket Code

Compliance Violation Policy or By-law No.

Fee

Adjudication Fee

Animal Control

Animal Control

Animal Control

Code of Conduct

Emergency Services -
re: Fire

Grass Mowing

Additional Rough
Terrain

Fire Control-Rescue
Truck

Fire Control-Pumper
Truck

Fire Control-Tanker
Truck

Fire Control -
Manpower

1% Offense - 06-2017

2" Offense - 06-2017

Interference or
Obstruction of Duties
of an Animal Control

Officer
35-2020
29-2021

17-2015

17-2015

25-2017

25-2017

25-2017

25-2017
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$25.00

Min. S50- Max. $500,
plus applicable costs

Min. $100-Max. $1000
or to imprisonment

Max. $500-$1000, or
imprisonment

$1,000.00

$1000.00/day of
neglect

$75.00/hour

$125.00/hour

Maximum $800/hour,
$300 each additional
hour

$1200.00/hour,
$300.00 each
additional hour
$800.00/hour,
$200.00 each
additional hour

$20.00/man/hour,
minimum 2 hours



Fire Control- Summer
Grader

Fire Control- Winter
Grader

Garbage Clean Up

Municipal Clean Up
requiring municipal
employee

Regulate Burning

Removal of Derelict
Vehicles - For
contractors, removal
of vehicles and
demoliion of buidlings

Snow Removal

Unsightly Property

Vacant and Derelict
Buildings

Violation of Municipal
roads
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25-2017

25-2017

17-2015

17-2015

25-2017

17-2015

17-2015

17-2015

30-2019

32-2019
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$100/hour

$120/hour

S$50/hour

$50/hour

Maximum $500.00

Cost of contractors
price plus an
administration fee of
25% of contractor fee

$125/hour

Max. $500.00

Not exceeding
$500.00 or to
imprisonment for a
term

$2,000.00
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