Schedule "A" to Designated Contraventions By-law Fees

The Administrative Penalty is applicable to each of the respective Designated By-law Contraventions in the amount designated by the Municipal Fees and Penalties Schedule.

Ticket Code	Compliance Violation	Policy or By-law No.	Fee
	Adjudication Fee		\$25.00
	Animal Control	1 st Offense - 06-2017	Min. \$50- Max. \$500, plus applicable costs
	Animal Control	2 nd Offense - 06-2017	Min. \$100-Max. \$1000 or to imprisonment
	Animal Control	Interference or Obstruction of Duties of an Animal Control Officer	Max. \$500-\$1000, or imprisonment
	Code of Conduct	35-2020	\$1,000.00
	Emergency Services - re: Fire	29-2021	\$1000.00/day of neglect
	Grass Mowing	17-2015	\$75.00/hour
	Additional Rough Terrain	17-2015	\$125.00/hour
	Fire Control-Rescue Truck	25-2017	Maximum \$800/hour, \$300 each additional hour
	Fire Control-Pumper Truck	25-2017	\$1200.00/hour, \$300.00 each additional hour
	Fire Control-Tanker Truck	25-2017	\$800.00/hour, \$200.00 each additional hour
	Fire Control - Manpower	25-2017	\$20.00/man/hour, minimum 2 hours

Fire Control- Summer Grader	25-2017	\$100/hour
Fire Control- Winter Grader	25-2017	\$120/hour
Garbage Clean Up	17-2015	\$50/hour
Municipal Clean Up requiring municipal employee	17-2015	\$50/hour
Regulate Burning	25-2017	Maximum \$500.00
Removal of Derelict Vehicles - For contractors, removal of vehicles and demoliion of buildings	17-2015	Cost of contractors price plus an administration fee of 25% of contractor fee
Snow Removal	17-2015	\$125/hour
Unsightly Property	17-2015	Max. \$500.00
Vacant and Derelict Buildings	30-2019	Not exceeding \$500.00 or to imprisonment for a term
Violation of Municipal roads	32-2019	\$2,000.00